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University of North Dakota 

Student Profile Undergraduate Students - Fall 2021 

Enrollment         Men      Women      Total   Percent (%) 
Part-Time                 1,809        921          2,730          28.1% 
Full-Time                  3,693     3,295          6,988          71.9% 
           Total              5,502     4,216          9,718        100.0% 

Classification 
 Freshmen 

Sophomores 
Juniors 
Seniors 
                              Total 

Men 
1,280 
1,077 
1,004 
2,141   
5,502 

 
 

Average Enrolled Credits 12.37 
Average Cumulative Grade Point  

Enrollment by College  
Arts & Sciences  
Aerospace Sciences, JDO  
Business & Public Administration 
Engineering & Mines 
Nursing 
Medicine & Health Science 
Education & Human Development  
Non Degree 
                                                      Total 

Highest Enrolled Program Areas  
Aviation 
Engineering 
Health Professions 
Business 
Undeclared 
Biological & Biomed Sciences 
Psychology 
Education 
Law Enforcement 
CompInfoSci 
NonDegr 
Public Admin & Social Serv Prof 
Humanities  
Social Sciences 
Parks,Rec,Leisure,&fitness studies  
Physical Sciences 
Communication/Journalism 
Visual & Performing Arts 
English 
History 
ForeignLang 
Mathematics & Stats 
Natural resources & conservation 
Family & Consumer Sci/Human Sci 
Phil/ Rel 
Multi/ InterdiscStudy 
Cultural Studies 
EngrTech 
                                                     Total 

Residency*  
North Dakota  
North Dakota Military  
Minnesota  
Contiguous St/Prv  
WUE/WICHE 
Non-Resident  
MHEC States 
ND Grad/ Alum Dep 
INTER 
                                                       Total 

*References “Residency Code” field on Student Data System  

WUE/WICHE: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New 

Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming; Saskatchewan, Manitoba 

MHEC States: Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nebraska, Wisconsin 

Source: Official Data (4thweek)/Fact Book 

Prepared by: Office of University Analytics & Planning 

File: s:\profiles\new student profiles\2021\2021 New Freshmen.pub.  

Date: December  22, 2021 

AGE                                                         Total       Percent 
Under 18                                                            85    0.9%
18-19                                                             2,915        30.0% 
20-21                                                             3,043        31.3% 
22-24                                                             1,750         18.0% 
25-29                                                                765          7.9% 
30-34                                                                475          4.9% 
35-39                                                                317          3.3% 
40-49                                                                258          2.6% 
50-64                                                                  92          0.9% 

65 & over                                                              6          <0.1%  
N/A                                                                      12          0.1% 

                                                       Total        9,718     100.00% 
                       Average Age       23.3 

Enrollment Type & 
Credit Hour Production 

Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Enrollment Type Credit Hour 

Total     Percent   Total   Percent 

Total  

6,988 
2,730 
9,718 

71.9%     
28.1% 

100.0% 

103,181
7,108 

120,289 

85.8%      
14.2%

100.0% 

Race/Ethnicity  
2 or more races  
American Indian 
Asian 
Black 
Hawaiian 
Hispanic 
Not Specified  
Non-resident Alien 
White                                              
Total 

Total 
   454 
     78 
   206 
   211 
       9 
   472 
   347 
   502 
7,439 
9,718 

Percent 
    4.7% 
    0.8% 
    2.1% 
    2.2% 
    0.1% 
    4.9% 
    3.6% 
    5.2% 
  76.4% 
100.0% 

Total 
2,304 
2,003 
1,805 
3,606 
9,718   

Percent 
 23.7% 
 20.6% 

   18.6% 
 37.1% 

100.0% 

Percent 
21.0% 
20.2% 
14.3% 
17.8% 
9.0% 
5.0% 
5.5% 
7.1% 

100.0% 

Total 
2,042 
1,963 
1,390 
1,728 

874 
488 
539 
694 

9,718 

Total  
2,060 
1,513 
1,328 
1,111 

465 
460 
439 
357 
267 
234 
222 
211 
180 
157 
150 
137 
136 
95 
53 
32 
24 
24 
19 
18 
12 
10 

3 
1 

9,718 

Percent 
21.20% 
15.57% 
13.67% 
11.43% 

4.78% 
4.73% 
4.52% 
3.67%
2.75% 
2.41% 
2.28% 
2.17% 
1.85%
1.62% 
1.54% 
1.41% 
1.40% 
0.98% 
0.55% 
0.33% 
0.25% 
0.25% 
0.20% 
0.19% 
0.12% 
0.10% 
0.03% 
0.01% 

100.0% 

Total 
3,707 

911 
2,550 

142 
482 
939 
582 
14 

391 
9,718 

Percent 
38.1% 
9.3% 

26.2% 
1.4% 
5.0% 

10.0% 
6.0% 
0.1% 
4.0% 

  100.0% 

Five-Year Fall Enrollment 


