University of North Dakota

Student Profile Undergraduate Students - Fall 2021

Enrollment Part-Time Full-Time Total	Men 1,809 3,693 5,502	,	Total 2,730 6,988 9,718	Percent (%) 28.1% 71.9% 100.0%
11,000	Five-Year Fall Enrollment			
11,000	10,519	10,163	9,796	9,718
2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Classification Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors		1,077 1,004 2,141 1	,024 2,30 926 2,00	04 23.7% 03 20.6% 05 18.6% 06 37.1%

phomores niors niors	Total	1,077 1,004 2,141 5,502	926 2,003 801 1,805 1,465 3,606 4,216 9,718	
	Seniors 37.1%		Freshmen 23.7% Sophomore 20.6%	

Enrollment Type & Credit Hour Production		Enrollment Type Credit Hour			
		Total	Percent	Total	Percent
Full-Time Part-Time	Total	6,988 2,730 9,718	71.9% 28.1% 100.0%	103,181 7,108 120,289	85.8% 14.2% 100.0%

Race/Ethnicity 2 or more races American Indian Asian Black Hawaiian Hispanic Not Specified Non-resident Alien	Total 454 78 206 211 9 472 347 502 7 439	Percent 4.7% 0.8% 2.1% 2.2% 0.1% 4.9% 3.6% 5.2% 76.4%
White	7,439	76.4%
Total	9,718	100.0%

AGE		Total	Percent
Under 18		85	0.9%
18-19		2,915	30.0%
20-21		3,043	31.3%
22-24		1,750	18.0%
25-29		765	7.9%
30-34		475	4.9%
35-39		317	3.3%
40-49		258	2.6%
50-64		92	0.9%
65 & over		6	<0.1%
N/A		12	0.1%
	Total Average Age	9,718 23.3	100.00%

Average Enrolled Credits Average Cumulative Grade Point			12.37 3.27	
Enrollment by College		Total	Percent	
Arts & Sciences		2,042	21.0%	
Aerospace Sciences, JDO		1,963	20.2%	
Business & Public Administration		1,390	14.3%	
Engineering & Mines		1,728	17.8%	
Nursing		874	9.0%	
Medicine & Health Science		488	5.0%	
Education & Human Development		539	5.5%	
Non Degree		694	7.1%	
-	Total	9,718	100.0%	

Highest Enrolled Program Areas	Total	Percent
Aviation	2,060	21.20%
Engineering	1,513	15.57%
Health Professions	1,328	13.67%
Business	1,111	11.43%
Undeclared	465	4.78%
Biological & Biomed Sciences	460	4.73%
Psychology	439	4.52%
Education	357	3.67%
Law Enforcement	267	2.75%
CompInfoSci	234	2.41%
NonDegr	222	2.28%
Public Admin & Social Serv Prof	211	2.17%
Humanities	180	1.85%
Social Sciences	157	1.62%
Parks,Rec,Leisure,&fitness studies	150	1.54%
Physical Sciences	137	1.41%
Communication/Journalism	136	1.40%
Visual & Performing Arts	95	0.98%
English	53	0.55%
History	32	0.33%
ForeignLang	24	0.25%
Mathematics & Stats	24	0.25%
Natural resources & conservation	19	0.20%
Family & Consumer Sci/Human Sci	18	0.19%
Phil/ Rel	12	0.12%
Multi/ InterdiscStudy	10	0.10%
Cultural Studies	3	0.03%
EngrTech	1	0.01%
Total	9,718	100.0%

Residency*		Total	Percent
North Dakota		3,707	38.1%
North Dakota Military		911	9.3%
Minnesota		2,550	26.2%
Contiguous St/Prv		142	1.4%
WUE/WICHE		482	5.0%
Non-Resident		939	10.0%
MHEC States		582	6.0%
ND Grad/ Alum Dep		14	0.1%
INTER		391	4.0%
	Total	9,718	100.0%

*References "Residency Code" field on Student Data System

WUE/WICHE: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming; Saskatchewan, Manitoba

MHEC States: Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nebraska, Wisconsin

Source: Official Data (4thweek)/Fact Book

Prepared by: Office of University Analytics & Planning

File: s:\profiles\new student profiles\2021\2021 New Freshmen.pub.

Date: December 22, 2021

